
1 

l.~Jt, 7~~5t~H1~ Machine Case Components 
Ff~Ref. N 

Description 
{1f:'n Amt. liD, 

Par t No. 

300249 Thread t ake- up l ever cover 

101511001 JK-ssso-otosra Iii ~~rr Screw 

101511001 JK-ssso-otosra '&' ~~rr Screw 

302427 Slide plate 

101511001 JK-ssso-otosra 1S'f ~~rr Screw 

11412051 JK- 8990- 0111 tg~ Upper shaf t front me t a l oil wi 

11422003 JK- 8990- 0143:fLg Rubber plug 

10122013 JK- 5550- 0307\t!f l:lHHLg Rubber plug 

10122005 JK- 5550- 0113l!t!l!iHf!liijiflg Rubber plug 

10 10122004 Rubber plug 

11 101511001 JK-ssso-otosra '&' ~~rr Screw 

12 13733011 electronic con t rol module 

13 505146 GB/ T70. 1 tMfl M5 X 40 Screw 

14 114530001 JK 8990 0126~:fi:((ig:t\fij) Bolt 

15 10115002 JK- 5550- 0639tifk Slide plate 

16 10127009 JK 5550 0640fifk~ Slide plate spr i ng 

17 101511019 JK- 5550- 0641!it!i(f;l!111J Screw SM2/ 32" X 56 L- 1. 9 

18 104517002 JK 8900 0637 \tt!i(ij!IJ (itt 0) Screw 

10115001 
19 

10115012 

JK- 5550- 0636/ftfk 

JK 89900H 355ftfk 

Throat plate 

needle plate 

20 114511006 JK-8990-0136~j}J'lm~fl Screw 

21 11412040 JK 8990 0116~Ul'im"* Ruler stop sea t 

22 101515006 JK-5550-0330~M!'im~fl Screw 

23 10113004 JK 5550 0316:tiM!AI Arm thread guide A 

24 101511007 JK-5550-0317:tiM!AI~fT Screw 

25 11237003 JK 89000 0113~-&f'FiG At tention seal 

26 10131021 JK- 5550IJI.!I-I\l\'. Brand card 

27 101511001 JK 5550 01061§ 1£" fk~fl Screw 

28 302068 JK- 8990[fiit!i( (PI\i*J Face pla t e 

29 11422001 JK- 8990- 0103 ifii fk.m Face pla t e pack i ng 

30 10122003 JK- 5550- 0lll ffiit!i(i,!fiiJLg Rubber plug 

31 11413013 JK-ilif1] I IN-0318li:~1;J Arm thread guide B 

32 101511007 JK-5550-0317:tiM!AI~fT Screw 

33 11402033 JK-8990-0182l11i:~IWJ Leak gas valve 

34 11422051 JK- 8990- 0141 t~&:g Rubber plug 

35 13701014 long stilt 

36 13701013 JK- ilif1] TnB- 0158fflJit;ll:tl short sti l t 

37 1141300400 Thread tension asm, No. 1 

38 11412066 JK- ilifi] II -0226tiM!~ Thread tension guide 

39 11410008 Thread tension post 

40 11212004 JK - 89000- 0 124'J' jt~ ff( Thread tension disk 

41 11227001 Thread tension spring 

42 101516019 Thread tension nut 

43 13726023 JK-ilif1] TnB-0145f'~~fitjfT Tension rel ease supporting pin 

44 H05012 GB/T896-1986~ !m 4 E- ring 

45 10128001 JK-5550-0333f'~M!.mJfT'!tl:}l Washer plate 

46 10127003 JK-5550-0334f'~M!.mJfT~~ Tension rel ease pin spring 

47 10126002 JK-5550-0324f'~M!fl Thread re l ease pin 

1041300500 
48 

400527 JK-89900H-355~&\i..imtliH!f 

Thread tension asm. 

Thread tension asm. 

49 101515005 JK- 5550- 0323 ;It!J<ij!IJ :!( 101!111T Screw 

50 10403009 JK-5550-0320#~!J<l'l\f;liJ<Il' 1m Thread tension post base 

51 10127001 JK-5550-0321ffi.M!~ Takrup spr i ng 

52 101530002 JK-5550-0322~M!tMfT Thread tension post 

53 10112005 JK-5550-0325 ~M!.fl1. Thread tension disk 

54 10112006 JK 5550 0326f'~M!.fl1. Disk stopper 

55 10127002 JK-5550-0327~M!~ Tension spring 

56 10112007 JK 5550 0328~M!JII 1J i;fJfk Tension disk s t opper 

57 101516013 JK-5550-0329~M!'im~lfl: Tension nut 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

,----------, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I-t 

10 

II 

13 

r-----, 
I 
I 

23--1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 28 

~~--

2. ~,L.,~~~_§_ 14 Bobbin winder components 

H' -'% 00 -'% ;g fif Ref. No. Part No. 
Description 

1 1143103800 JK-8990-020l iilf:i;J<iffi~Jl. {'f (-If:) Bobbin winder asm. 

2 114S11008 JK- 8990- 0201-02ij!H Screw 

3 11428009 JK- 8990- 0201-17"f" :llll!li Vertical roller washer 

4 11413012 JK- 8990- 0230llii;J<J5'i!i1Jf& thread controller 

5 11411003 JK- 8990- 0212iilf:i;J<:jt:!fl Bobbin cushion 

6 11431002 JK-8990-0209iilf:i;J<~~:t~ Bobbin fit ting basis compl 

7 11428010 JK- 8990- 0243- 12"!'" :llll!li washer 

8 1142 7036 JK- 8990- 0201-11W'1ll' Spring 

9 11401058 JK- 8990- 0201-07iftlli\"f& Adjusting plate 

10 1142 7037 JK- 8990- 0201-12iilf:i;J<iffi1il. {j'['1l( winder reset spring 

11 11410003 JK- 8990- 0241-0l iilf:i;l<I."J$8 Bobbin cam shaft compl 

12 S09042 GB/ T 77- 2000 I..~HM5x5 Screw M5x5 

13 11405022 JK- 8990- 0201-06iil!i;J<iffii!H winder connecting rod 

14 H05006 GB/ T 896- 1986Mll!li 5 E- ring 

15 1142 7038 JK- 8990- 0201-10W'1ll' Spring 

16 H03016 GB/ T 894 . 1-1 9861'!il!li6 E- ring 

17 114S31001 JK- 8990- 0201-J5ij!HtiJ screw pin 

18 11402044 JK- 8990- 0241-03iilf:i;J<I."J$81'ilt winder camshaft 

19 11402043 JK- 8990- 0201-09iilf:i;J<iffi :t1'ilt main winder shaft 

20 11431050 JK- 8990- 0201-04iil!i;l<$8 winder wheel 

21 S09040 GB/ T 77- 2000 I..~HM4x8 Screw M4x8 

22 001033 JK- 8990- 0201-180l!MI!li Ring 

23 1141300600 ili':i;l<*'i;J<iffi Bobbin t hread tension asm. 

24 11411004 *' i;J<I..~JJJ Thread tension nut 

25 1142 7006 ;J,*' i;J<W'1ll' Connecting rod spring 

26 10112005 *' i;J<f& Thread tension di sk 

27 11413022 *' i;l<i:ti;J<f& Bobbin t hread tension rod asm. 

28 112S13004 *' i;J<I..~n Thread tension Screw 

29 101S16053 ijliJJSM11 / 64"X40 Nut SM11/ 64" X 40 

30 114S11015 JK- mfu 11 -1 724ili1Ji;J<JJI..~n Screw 

31 11419001 JK- 8990- 0225ilflji;J<JJ Thred cutter 

32 114S11003 JK-8990-02291..~HSM3/ 16" X 28 Screw SM3/ 16" X 28 L=! O 

{'fl& Amt. 

M H 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

2 2 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

2 2 

1 1 

3 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



al K 
3 

3.l::$ill, #:ff7Hll.{tf Main shaft & Needle bar component s 
li''l' 00-'} cg ~ 

i'fl& Arnt. 

Ref. No. Part No. 
Description 

M H 

1 1143800100 JK-8990#~·.ll!Jl i'f Thread take- up asm. 1 

1143800500 JK- 89900H- 3SS- 0337#t•.Mfffi.1'f Thread take- up asm. 1 

2 11426001 JK- 8990- 0338l!tt'<JHHI! Thread take- up asm. 1 1 

3 101S15010 JK- 5550- 0615 ti'#lt'-'T Thread take- up crank shaft 1 1 

4 11411005 JK - 8990- 0340'fib;ij(Jl"jjj!:t'i llli Screw 2 2 

5 808003 G8/ T5801 - 1986il!>t'flb:ili:K7x!Ox10 Bearing suppor t 2 2 

6 11438004 JK-8990-0337-03#~·JG1fJHf Bearing 1 1 

7 114S11008 JK- 8990- 0360 t3llllt'-'T Thread take- up lever crand rod 2 2 

8 11408002 JK - 8990- 0339t31lli Screw 1 1 

9 801013 G8/ T 276- 1994'flb:ili:605 Thrust collar asm. 1 1 

10 
11438003 JK - 8990- 0337 - 02#t•JG1f Thread take- up lever 1 

11438006 #~•.m Thread take- up lever 1 

11 801014 G8/ T 276- 1994'flb:ili:608 Bearing 608 2 2 

11402007 JK - 8990- 033 7 -004 jj~·JG1f'flb Needle bar crand 1 
12 

#~·J<1f'flb 11402042 Needle bar crand 1 

13 11438002 JK- 8990- 0337- 01 >f1fi!f1f needle bar connecting rod 1 1 

14 114S30004 JK -8990-0337-05 #~·JG iliJ li'lti't'-H Screw (left twist) 1 1 

15 11404005 JK- 8990- 0330it1fi!f!J:'tt Needle rod ho l der 1 1 

16 12203004 JK - 8988- 030 1- 2>f1fi!f1ffl'j:g; needle- bar rod copper sleeve 1 1 

17 11403006 JK- 8990- 0325it1f _tog; Needle bar metal, upper 1 1 

18 101S11005 JK-5550-0304t~H Screw 1 1 

19 
11403007 JK- 899o- o326it1fr"' Needle bar met al, lower 1 

11403031 <mr:g; Needle bar metal, lower 1 

20 10413001 JK- 8990- 0309it1f rH:g;•JGI!J Needle bar metal, l ower thread gui de 1 1 

21 11409001 JK- 8990- 0332 it1fi!f!J:'ttift:!J< Slide block 1 1 

11402034 JK- 8990- 0327it1f ( OLC!I!:J!ID Needle bar 1 
22 

JK- 89900H- 3SS- 0307it1f (OLCI;!:l!il) 11402035 Needle bar 1 

23 104S11006 JK- 8900- 0312)\:>ft'-H (ill D) Screw 1 1 

10113002 JK- 555o- o311 n1f•J<"'J Needle bar thread guide 1 
24 

11412063 JK - 89900H- 3SS- 034 9ft·1f•J<'.<:J Needle bar t hread guide 1 

25 
10117001 JK- 5550- 1015t/Ht (14~) Needle DBX HH4 1 

10117002 tJl>fOPX5~2l(J<\"') Needle DPX 1#21 1 

26 S10009 G8/ T80- 1 985 t'- HM6 X 8 Screw M6X8 2 2 

27 11435011 JK- 8990 B1"1'1'1'fr (~i.j<) Hand wheel 1 1 

28 114S13001 G8/ T 70. lt'-H M5x20 Screw M5x20 4 4 

29 W03002 G8/ T 7246- 1987 M5 Wf'!Jilllll elastic washer 4 4 

30 G8/ T 848 5 81"1'f11lllll white washer 4 4 

31 13733012 JK- il\tiJITTE- 1*tll.Etl1il (l!C~) Motor A asrn. 1 1 

32 1140400200 JK - 8990- 0302it1f iliJ li'l!ll1'f Cornter weight asm. 1 1 

33 101S15004 JK- 5550- 0218it1fililli'l:\'tl.llt'H Screw 1 1 

34 101S15007 JK-5550-0407II 1f.\l'~I!!H Screw 2 2 

35 101S11003 JK - 5550- 0216it1f iliJ li'l!E {J'[t'-H Screw 1 1 

36 11404003 JK- 8990- 0303 it1filiJjjJj Cornter weight 1 1 

37 810001 G8/ T276'flb:ili:6204RZ Bearing 1 1 

38 11403002 JK- 8990- 0307c£ 'flb'flb:g; Bearing support 2 2 

39 S10009 G8/ T80- 1 985t,HM6 X 8 Screw 4 4 

40 113S14002 JK- 89200- 1133t'-H Screw 2 2 

41 11435008 JK- 8990- 0350\I!t'<im!Ji1qJ1'fr Bobbin winder driving whee l 1 1 

42 801003 G8/ T276'flbil< 6304RZ Bearing 1 1 

43 1373500400 JK - JlltiJI I 18- 03501: I'll !J?t!l1'frffi.1'f Sprocket upper asm. 1 1 

44 11408001 JK - 8990- 0322- 02t'! llli E- ring 2 2 

45 13735006 JK- Jllt1JIII8- 0350- 02 l:f'li!J?t!l$fr Sprocket upper 1 1 

46 S10009 G8/ T80- 1 985 I.'- HM6 X 8 Screw 2 2 

47 13735002 JK- Jllt0 lii8- 0354 I"IW11l Timing belt 1 1 

48 S10038 G8/ T80- 1 985t,HM6 X 16 Screw 4 4 

49 11403003 JK - 8990- 0308- 0 l llK 'flb *~ Coupling 1 1 

50 11422004 JK- 8990- 0308- 01 iJ,ii(Jli~JI)( damping rubber 1 1 

51 11403004 JK -8990-0308-02llK 'flb *~ Coupling 1 1 

52 11402004 JK - 8990- 030 l cE'flb Main shaft 1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.J 
4 

K 
r '7 

-~ 19 !Js 20 --- ~ p-I • o 
-...... \ f) 

'--. I 
'-' ; 

.-> 0 --

::~~-. 
36 
37 

32--_....·u.l 

33:---~s. 

:~ 

4.1&Ek~~ft~£H14 Hand lifter & Tension release component 

ff.-1% 00-1% 15 ;fj; 
Ref. No. Part No. 

Description 

I IOIS11010 JK-5550-0414ffJII4ijJ;('f-~H Screw 

2 10128002 JK-5550-0414-0i ffJ114ijJ;('f-~HMll!ll presser foot wrench washer 

3 10111028 JK- £'1!' (;Iii) - 0413ffJII4ijJ;('f- Hand lifter 

4 001004 GB/ T3452. I - 19920l\!!i!ll 4X I. 8 Rubber ring 

5 1041000200 JK - 8900- 0415- 00 ffJII4ijJ;( 'f. ,",4'£:5l-Jlil1't Hand lifter cam asm. 

6 IOIS20001 JK-5550-0419iliJUff~ttii'J Link shaft 

7 10128015 JK-5550-0419-0I~ttii'JI~Jil1Mll!ll (}!1.) threaded pin washer (thick ) 

8 1370500400 JK -Jli'f~IIIB-0406!Wmt'L ff ill f't Lifting lever connect rod asm. 

9 H05006 GB/ T896- 19861"il!ll5 E- ring 

10 11405004 JK- 8990- 04051i!ff JII4it'Lff Lifting lever connect rod 

11 S05011 GB/T70- 1985~HM4 X 6 Screw 

12 1140500500 JK- 8990- 0406IilffJII4iiltrtr ff Lifting lind compl 

13 11412014 JK- 8990- 0407-'ft\i Plate 

14 13712004 JK- Jli'fHIIB- 0413ffJI!Iift-!liftli Lift ing pl ate 

15 H05003 GB/ T896- 19861"il!ll5 E- ring 

16 IOIS20004 lilffJI!Iit'Lff~H Screw 

17 114SI2001 JK-8990-0448~H Screw 

18 114SI6005 JK-8990-0537~£t Nut 

19 IOIS20003 JK-5550-0429J§Uffiilf!I:~H Hinge screw 

20 13705010 JK- Jli'fHIIB- 04161i!ffJII4iJ§trff Lift ing lever link 

21 10111027 JK- £fj- (;Iii) -0401-00ill!ff~tHI!f't Presser spring regulator asm. 

22 10111034 JK- 5550- 0401 ill!ff~tT Presser spring regulator 

23 10111036 JK-5550-0402ill!ff~£t Nut 

24 11405008 JK- 8990- 0417ill!ff .\Tff Presser guide bar 

11427007 JK - 8990- 0424 ill!ff :J'l! 'Ia' Presser spring 
25 

JK- 8990DH- 3SS- 0424ill!ff:J'l!'Ol' 11427024 Presser spring 

26 11404006 JK- 8990- 0415ffff .\Ti#1 Presser guide bar bracket 

27 11412018 JK- 8990- 0418 .\Ti#1t\i Gu i de bracket plate 

28 114S11004 JK-8990-0435~H11/64x40 L= l8 Screw 

29 IOIS11005 JK-5550-0304ftffi!*tt~H Screw 

30 11403008 JK-8990-040iffff~ Bushing 

31 11402009 JK- 8990- 0416ffff Presser bar 

32 IOIS11009 JK-555o-o412f.'iffJII4i~n Screw 

1141600300 JK- llm II - 0444ffJI!Ii!JH't Presser foot asm. 
33 

JK- 5550Hf.'iffJII4it\ii!llf't 1011600400 Presser foot asm. 

34 1373000900 JK-Jli'fHIIB-0447f~~>l!!il.if!kffif't thread-loose electromagnet device 

35 IOISI5006 JK-5550-0330*'~1m~H Screw 

36 13701017 JK-llmws-o4z3t~~llitli Thread tension release wire 

37 137SI3013 JK-Jli'fHIIB-0415IilffJI!Ii t'L ffiilf!I:~H Hinge screw 

38 401SI6001 JK-T!850-0118~£t Nut 

39 13113001 JK-8995-0145i:!1~ZJ Presser bar thread gu ide 

1'1''11: Arnt . 

M H 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

2 2 

2 2 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

2 2 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I 

I 

I I 

1 1 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I 

I 

I I 

2 2 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 . i5~~1l?t~H{4 Feed adjust mechanism compinents 
pf-1§- 00 -1§- ;g '!'$ 

itf~ Amt . 

Ref. No. Par t No. 
Descript ion 

M H 

1 ll427035 JK- ili:fU II -056HHE1~'i1Jl~ Spr i ng 1 1 

2 10426006 JK-89oo-o7o3xst4~11 ~'- ti Feed regul ator screw 1 1 

3 10122016 JK- 5550- 0704xsN ~11 ~,'-H0%111 Rubber r i ng 1 1 

4 ll412079 JK- ili:fU II -0559~'i1ll button 1 1 

5 ll422007 JK-8990-0546~~~ Rubber pl unger 1 1 

6 ll427034 JK- ili:fU II -0560xsNRE1t.Uiir~ Spr i ng 1 1 

7 ll426022 JK- ili:fU II -0558Jt >;Mi~ Pi n 1 1 

8 ll4ll 039 JK-8990D-0545xst4RE1~%a Feed di a l 1 1 

9 101Sll022 JK-5550-0702xst4RE1~%a~'-fT Screw 1 1 

10 ll408007 JK- 8990- 0534xsN ~11 @:fflll! Co ll ar asm. 1 1 

11 101Sl 5002 JK - 5550- 0207 xsWffilffllll ~,'- 1fT Screw 2 2 

12 ll403009 JK-899o-o52oxst4~11~$W~ Adjus t i ng base shaf t me tal 1 1 

13 101Sll005 JK-5550-0304ftff~~ti ~'-fT Screw 2 2 

14 13726001 JK- ili:fUIIIB- 0565xsN ~11 ~$Wti~ Feed adjus t i ng base pin 1 1 

15 13704014 JK-ili:fUIIIB- 0564xsN ~11 ~ Feed adjus t i ng base 1 1 

16 ll402012 JK - 8990- 0519xsN ~11 ti~ Feed adjus t i ng pin 1 1 

17 1370401300 JK-ili:fUIIIB- 0513ilJJxsN Eltl mm itf Feed l ever arm asm. 1 1 

18 101Sll016 JK-5550-0621 ~'-fT Screw 1 1 

19 W03002 GB/ T7246-1 987 M5')!f! '[!f. li': ill Spr i ng washer 1 1 

20 13726013 JK-ili:fUIIIB- 0513- 01 iJJJxsNEitlmti~ Feed l ever arm pin 1 1 

21 13704016 JK - ili:fUIIIB- 0513- 02ilJJ xsN Eltl fiJj Feed l ever arm 1 1 

22 20108002 JK-795-1309ffl iiJ Thrus t co ll ar asm. 1 1 

23 201 Sl5003 S057 ~~'-H Screw 2 2 

24 13702013 JK-899o-o522xst4trff$W Feed l ever shaft 1 1 

25 ll4Sl6004 JK -8990-0536 ~~'- ff}: Nu t 1 1 

26 13712001 JK-ili:fUIIIB-0566xsNf~z;i)ff Feed adjus t i ng rod 1 1 

27 ll4S30007 JK-8990-0528')!!!~~11~'-fT Screw 1 1 

28 ll403010 JK-899o-o523xst4~=f$W~ Feed l ever shaft me tal 1 1 

29 Sl 0009 ~~n Screw 1 1 

30 13726021 JK - ili:fUIIIB- 0555 ')!!! ~1tti~ spr i ng pi n 1 1 

31 13727017 JK-ili:fUIIIB-0515xsNtifftL~ Feed l ever spr i ng 1 1 

32 137270ll JK-ili:fUIIIB- 0512xsN ~11 ')!!! ~ Feed adjus t i ng spring 1 1 

33 ll 203001 JK-8900D-0118{lJJxsNfN=f1E fi'I~ Reverse feed l ever stopper 1 1 

34 ll 2s ll 002 JK-8900D-0117~'-fT Screw 1 1 

35 Sl 0009 GB/T80-1 985 ~,'- IfTM6 X 8 Screw 2 2 

36 301725 SG-191K-20F-052lilJJxsf4~=p ( iifltiot) Feed l ever 1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



61 

62 

6. J!*l-:5HIH4 Machi ne frame components 
f!t:~Re f. N 

Ill~ Part No. " f;J; Description ~~ 
13726008 JKilif!JIIIB 0632i<SM!JBTJ1iliH.-il'l f eeding-drive bias pin 

13728012 !lllli washer 

13728011 !lllli washer 

504028 GB/ T 818- 1985ij!fTM5x8 Screw 

13724005 GB/ T276 *til}Ji;608 Bear ing 

13704013 JK-ilif!JIIIB-0638i!M!!Bi'JJJ!;~!Jt Feed friving base arm 

H05012 GB/ T 896 1986ffllll4 D-Ring 

13710006 JKilif!JIIIB 0643i!M.OO:fJJ8ff: Feeddriving cllJD 

509100 GB/ T 77 *t\fTM6XO. 75x6 Screw M6 X O. 75x6 

10 510023 GB/ T 80 1985jili1 ~iJ!iJM6x0 . 75 L- 10 Screw 

11 13710002 JK- ilif!JIIIB-0602)Yi:JG8.ff: Thread t rimmer Cll!D asm. 

12 810040 NSK6202ZZ!>"R*tli}Ji; Bear ing 

13 13722022 GB1387l - 1992 <l>35x<l>12xl2tir:.f$dlilllN Feeddriving shaftoilseal 

14 13702005 ] K ilif!JIIIB 0606tfl!f'*t!J Feed driving shaft 

15 JK- ilif!JIIIB-0623:;k-&tf:ffi.f1f- Gear, large asm 

16 13702020 JKilif!JIIIB 0623I;kttjt£;c:;$dl big gear axis 

17 509100 GB/ T 77 *t\tTM6XO. 75x6 Scre11· 

18 13725010 :kliiiH£Jii big gear gear t eeth 

19 l!lll!llfi!ffillll Needle rocker rod asm 

20 H03051 JKilif!JIIIB 0619-FR s t opper 

21 13724008 GB/ T 2761994 16005ffi:EU'IIIiJ\. Bearing 

22 13701006 J Kili f!JIIIB 061801 i<!f411!1HiHf Needle rocker rod 

23 S09100 GB/ T77 *t\ffii6X0.75x6 Screw M6 X O. 75x6 

24 
13710007 JK-ilif!J I IJB-0653i<!f41'i ,C.·~ f eeding bias wheel 

13910009 JKilif!JIIIB 0653i<!.f41'i ,C.·~ f eeding bias wheel 

25 810040 NSK6202 ZZ!>"R*IIIiJ\. Bear ing 

26 13703011 JKilif!JIIIB 0609ff!3f-*IIJ-*11Jjf(~ tooth l i f t11Xissheeve 

27 S09100 GB/ T 77 *t\fTM6XO. 75x6 Screw 

28 804040 NSK 6002 ZZ!>"R*III;if( Bearing 

29 13735003 JK-ilif!JIIIB-0613T f'i.lt1Hif~ lower sprocket 

30 S09100 GB/ T 77 *t\fTM6XO. 75x6 Screw 

31 H03051 GB/ T891.1 -F"jf20 clll.lllPspring 

32 13702010 J K ilif!JIIIB 0511i.l'fi1 n!iJ!Ii.IH'F! swing adjust i ng pin 

33 001100 GB/ T3152.1- 1992 O~WJ 18X2 Rubber ring 

34 S09100 GB/ T 77 *t\fTM6XO. 75x6 Screw 

35 13701007 JKilif!JIIIB 055Sjl!iJ!~ swing base 

36 13703006 J K ilif!JIIIB 0510i<!#illf'W*III~tr tl: Adjust i ng base shaft meta l 

37 13722007 GB13871 1992¢>20x ¢> 12x6i<\i~ ill ~$!1iilB.N Oil seal 

38 13702016 J K- ilif!JIIJB- 0551i<!.fil. i.l'fl1*111 Feed r ocker shaft 

39 137S10005 GB/ T77 M5XO. 5X6'lJEtJ!fT Screw 

40 S09103 GB/ T 77*t\fTM1x1 Scre11· 

41 13707001 JKilif!Jill806353f~ Feed base 

42 
11214001 JK- 8900D-0533i<!.M3f Feed dog 

11214002 JK 8990DH 3SS3f"t& Tooth 

43 101Sll018 l!ll!fi!l;) Scre11· 

44 13726007 J Kili f!Jlll80621 02n!iJ!tf<it~mtl'l Walking f oot pin 

45 13704009 JK- ilif!JIII8- 0622i!.fil.n!iJ!fR Connecting l i nk 

46 13726009 JKilif!JIIl 80618-{) 2n!iJ!tf<ii~*ti'l Walking foot pin 

47 13726015 JK-ilif!JIIl 8-0625-02n!iJ!tf<it~'Pti'l swing base connect i ng pin 

48 1370101100 JK lliolillJIB-{)535fl'ol iil•l! i!I'Ji!li':M ff!J jjljf!lft Thread shear rock patch asm 

49 13726018 J Kilif!JIIIB 053502trl pin 

50 13704017 JK lliolillJIB-{)535-{)I fioj!ii •l!.i!f.\'Jit<:i;IJff!Jii'i Thread shear rock pat ch 

51 S05222 GB/ T70.1 M5 x0. 8x12tJ!tT Screw 

52 20108002 JK-795-1309Mj~ E- ring 

53 201S15003 S057tJ!; fT Screw 

54 808007 GB/ T5801 !>"K12/ 12ifHl .ti!JiJ\. Bearing 

55 S05222 GB/ T70. 1 M5X12i<! .fil.i.l'fl1d!J Wi*JtT Screw 

56 11"03002 GB/ T7216 1987 M5 'i!Jl.ti:MHfil Spring washer 

57 JK ilif!JII.IB 0518i<!.f4~11111! Wlffi.f!f Feed lever arm asm 

58 13704015 JKilif!JIIIB 051801 i<!.f4~11 d!Jfi.li Feed lever arm 

59 13726012 JK-ilif!J I IJ 8-0518-02 i<!f4~11d!JWi ti'l Walking f oot pin 

60 H05003 G8/ T896 1986ffl(ll 5 Ering 

61 13702011 JK- ilif!JIIl 8- 0618i<!#1l!l fHtl,C.•tl'l f eeding rocker bias pin 

62 S09100 G8/ T77 *t\ffii6X0. 75x6 Screw 

63 13701009 JK-ilif!J I IJB-06163f~~ Feed rocker bade arm 

64 13722005 GB/ TI3871 1992 l!.fil..ti!Jitbf;t Oi l seal 

65 13703005 JK- ilif!JIIIB- 0652l!.fii. -*IIJ.ti!Jtf: Feed rocker shaft me t a l 

66 13702009 JKilif!JIIl 80629i<! .fii.-*IIJ Feed rocker shaft 

67 1370401000 JK- ilif!JIII8- 0625i<! .fil.d!Jfiliffi.# Feed rocker arm asm 

68 S05220 l!.Md!J Wi*t\tTM1x16 Screw SM3/16~ X 28 l - 10 

69 13704010 JK- ili:fiJ III8- 0625- 01i<!.fil.d!Jfili Feed rocker arm 

70 S09102 G8/ T77 *t\fTM1X5 Screw 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.J K 

7.ta~~H14 Thread trimmer componenets 
/¥'i}Ref. N 00"} i; liF 

{ijoj& Amt. 
Part No. Description 

0 . M H 

1 S09103 GB/T77 ~HM4x4 Screw 2 2 

2 13719006 JK-JB;f~IIIB-0819 )£ ]] Cornter knife 1 1 

3 137S11014 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0820 !iE JJ~H Screw 1 1 

4 13718005 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0821 1ill'tft!iE {fz:Tt) Bobbin case holder 1 1 

5 137S17001 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0822 1ill'tft!i£ 1fz:Tti~H Screw 1 1 

6 137S11013 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0815rliiiiJJJ~H Screw 2 2 

7 13719005 JK -JB;f~ IIIB- 0816 rliiiiJ JJ Moring knife asm. 1 1 

8 13719003 JK -JB;f~ IIIB- 0703 ]ll" ~JJ !W Knife bracket 1 1 

9 137S11012 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0805JJIW~ff~1fz:~H Screw 1 1 

10 1370500600 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0802JJ !W~ffill{ijo Knife shaf t connec ting rod asm. 1 1 

11 13726020 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0802-06JJ IW~ffflj 1 1 

12 13705007 JK -JB;f~ IIIB- 0802- 0 1 JJ !W ~ff Knife shaft connecting rod 1 1 

13 13726019 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0802-04Ulttfli Rool shaft assy pin 1 1 

14 13703018 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0802-05Ultt Rool shaft assy 1 1 

15 13701011 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0802-02JJ!W Knife installing base 1 1 

16 S05223 GB/T70. 1 ~HM4 X 0. 7 X 10 Screw 1 1 

17 1370500500 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0809~fi:'ffill {ijo Connecting rod asm 1 1 

18 13726002 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0809-02 Jifffli short pin 1 1 

19 13712037 JK -JB;f~ IIIB- 0809- 0 1 ~ff link 1 1 

20 13726003 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0809-03 ·i':fli long pin 1 1 

21 1371203000 JK- iJ>*U II IB- 070S])trf&EI\M!i!Urjj(!Jljijo trimming electromagnet assembly 1 1 

22 13703100 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0708-0 1~ metal 1 1 

23 13712030 JK - JJ>*U IIIB- 0708- 02 ]ltr !& Ell Mil'!; [ll )Ejj( trimming e l ectromagnet f asten plate 1 1 

24 S05223 GB/T70 . 1 ~HM4 X 0. 7 X 10 Screw 2 2 

25 S05224 GB/T70. 1 ~HM6x10 Screw 2 2 

26 114S 17001 JK-8991DY-0711JJ !Wffijj(~H Screw 3 3 

27 13712038 JK -JB;f~ IIIB- 0702 JJ !W ffijj( Screw 1 1 

28 11522001 JK- 8991DY- 0672illl t.J Oil seal 1 1 

29 13703300 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-1601 -F~llfl~ Hook driving shaf t meta l compl 1 1 

30 13703301 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-160H~ Hooking driving shaft 1 1 

31 11 42201 400 JK-899o-o658r~llfl~~illlt.J Oil seal 1 1 

32 H01100 GB/T893. 1 -!<~22 stopper 2 2 

33 13724005 GB/T276 ~jj(608 Bearing 2 2 

34 13725002 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0717#iltiHB Gear, small 1 1 

35 S09100 GB/T77 ~HM6x0. 75x6 Screw 2 2 

36 11423003 JK- 8990- 0627 -F~1~ illl ;("; Oil wick 1 1 

37 101S30005 JK-5550-0508r~1~iiii~H Oil seal screw 1 1 

11418003 }~ '!' !'J!:Miill' tft Ctr:kiii ~Jl ffi[IJ) Hook asm. 1 
38 

JK- 8900D:i!D !'J!:f41ifE*ft (7 . 94ATR ) 11218002 Hook asm. 1 

39 10118003 JK- 5550- 1019j31{,• Bobbin 1 1 

40 11218504 JK- 8900Dtft 7\0 Bobbin case asm. 1 1 

41 1373001400 JK-JB;f~ IIIB-0810 ]ll"~>I![J!.!I'J;i]l{ijo Solenoid asm. 1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

19 

17 

lJ 
~J 
~~0 ~ ~----- 8 

15-----t( 
' 

14---1 
' 

13-----er 
' 

12_j 

8, #ij~~14 Oil lublication components 
ff:% Ref. N 

00% ;:g 
"* 

1't!l& Amt. 
Part No. Description 

0. M H 

1 13722015 JK - ili:fUIIIB- 0904 JN'itm 1/ii j'Jj; Gear box packing 1 1 

2 12921006 JK-58420-F36~)Ejl; i!lJ 'l'f ( <P 3x <P 5) Tube 2 2 

3 11412055 JK-8990- 0840¢ 10. 2ilb 'l'f -F:il'( Pipe stopper 4 4 

4 114S30009 JK-8990-081 4iiiJffi"~tili~ Lubricat ion connector 4 4 

5 13701010 JK - ili:fUIIIB- 0907 JN 'it m 1/ii Gear box cover 1 1 

6 S05222 GB/ T70. 1 t~HM5x0. 8x12 Screw 10 10 

7 13736007 JK - ili:fUIIIB- 09081tidl ~ oil - adding plug 1 1 

8 13722017 JK- ili:fUIIIB- 0912il\'itlll seal ring 1 1 

9 13722021 JK- ili;fUIIIB- 0916il\'itlll C ;J, ) seal ring 1 1 

10 S05223 GB/ T70. 1 t~HM4X O. 7X 10 Screw 7 7 

11 13711016 JK - ili:fUIIIB- 091 0 1/ii t!Z plate 1 1 

12 114S30010 JK-899o-o837U~~"~n Screw 1 1 

13 10122010 JK-5550-0217/E {fl:~!:HO l.\'1111 Rubber ring 1 1 

14 11427021 JK-899o-o836t±~~m Plunger spring 1 1 

15 10526003 JK-8990-0835t!~ Plunger 1 1 

16 114S30015 irn:.!i!:ifilll1 t~n Oil adjusting screw 1 1 

17 001038 GB/ T3452. 1-1992 0.1.\'1111 3. 5X2. 4 Rubber ring 1 1 

18 10128015 ~!:~Wlf%l!lli: !'1J: III (~) threaded pin rubber washer 1 1 

19 114S ll011 JK-8990-0839JN'it$01/ii~!:tT Screw 1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 1~ 

2 

·~ 
5 6 

9.~tli5*47f~~H14 Reverse feed switch compoments 
if:~ Ref. N 

rn~ ;g 
** 

14~ Amt . 
Part No. Description 

0 . M H 

1 101Sll00 1 JK-5550-0106J§'@;fliiJ,.~H Scr ew 1 1 

2 1373000100 § i9Jf~Ji3HH;tcm 14 Reverse feed swi tch asm. 1 1 

3 S10008 GB/ T80 ["]!iffil'J!t/Et~H M4x6 Screw 1 1 

4 11 43002600 JK- ill:fU [[ -0735'J'El;~E!'IT&HiHJH4 Solenoid components 1 1 

5 1373000800 JK- ill:fUIIIB-1001 fW~E!'ITIPH!HJH4 Reverse feed solenoid base asm. 1 1 

6 13704008 JK -ill:fUIIIB- 1003{~J ~~ EI'\TIPH!k TV!ffJi~ reverse electromagnet rod connector 1 1 

7 S05222 GB/ T70. 1 ~~tTM5x0.8x 1 2 Screw 2 2 

8 137 12019 JK- ill:fUliiB-122 1 f~Ji3HE!'ITIP&Wi:J1f!R Reverse feed solenoid base asm. 1 1 

9 S05200 GB/ T70. 1 t~HM5x0. 8x 10 Scr ew 3 3 

10 S05223 GB/ T70. 1 ~~HM4x0. 7x10 Scr ew 2 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 

10. atJ:m:, ~~fflffiW4J~ll14 Washer & knee lifter components 
Jf~Ref. N 

00~ ;g f;j; 
1'f'ii'i: Amt. 

Par t No. De scription 
0 . M H 

1 13711022 ]l(- if\:fiJ IIIB-1 319illift\ Washer 1 1 

2 H05006 GB/ T896-1 986f=j ~5 E- Ring 2 2 

3 13703013 ]l(- if\:fiJ IIIB-1 313 El Z9Jtil!.IJI!IIJ9!1'(; auto- lift top wheel 1 1 

4 13726011 ]l(- if\:fiJ IIIB-1 330l9!1'C$i!Ji!i top wheel axis pin 1 1 

5 13702021 ]l(- if\:fiJ IIIB-1 119tEl!.IJI!IIE§.!ilitfcl9!:ff lift electromagnet top rod 1 1 

6 1373000500 ]l(- if\:fiJ IIIB-1 105tEl!.IJI!IIE§.!ilitfimf'f Magnetic plug asm. 1 1 

7 101511001 ]l(- 5550- 0106!§\llftUilH Screw 2 2 

8 13712039 j](- if\:fiJ III B- 1121 tflJ.IJI!Il E§.!ilitfcli'IT )Efft lift e lectromagnet fasten plate 1 1 

9 S05200 GB/ T70. 1 I..!RHM5x0. 8x10 Screw 3 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



II --

11 ~7~9 
- -

- ~ rn [ 12 

13 

__(0) 

rm 1-6 
~B@-10 '----" 

9 

L __ J 14 

IS 16 

-IB 

11. ~f14tR14 Accessorie part components 
J'fJij-Ref. N 

~Jij- 4S 'I$ 
itfog& Amt. 

Part No. Descript i on 
o. M H 

1 20 131077 20x 1 5~'J- bag 1 1 

2 10131018 1 2 . 5x6 . 5~'J- bag 1 1 

3 11 21200 1 J K- 8990D- 0107J:l:i'_.\!;f! Needle thread guide pin 1 1 

4 1011 8003 J K- 5550-1019;fft{,- Bobb i n 2 2 

5 101S30010 JK-5550-1003til:!katl<~&H Oi1Jft) Rubber cush i on nai 1 8 8 

6 1011 7001 J K- 5550-1015tJlt-j- (1 4#) Needle DBX 11114- 2 4 4 

7 10122026 JK-555o-1oo2tll:!kat~<~& Rubber cush i on 2 2 

8 10111 011 J K- 5550-102 1tJl:!J<xtt Frame support bar 1 1 

9 1011203100 JK-555o-1oo1-oom:!katl<t~m itt Higne compl asm 2 2 

10 11422030 J K- ili:fUll!B-1 412til:!km !&: Head corner pad 2 2 

11 20 131078 32. 5X7~'J- bag 1 1 

12 10131004 ~~i:DJ c+> Screw dr i ver, small 1 1 

13 10131003 ~~~]J ( 'P) Screw dr i ver,mi ddle 1 1 

14 10131002 ~~~]J (j;:) Screw dr i ver, bi g 1 1 

15 11 63 1008 J K- 5842- Z33l!lJ:l\i ( 1\130ml Ellill) oil pot 1 1 

16 11 63 1008 J K- 5842- Z33l!lJ:l\i ( 1\150ml Ellill) oil pot 1 1 

17 11411 029 J K- 8990IH1lm (1';-o . 003kgnt DJ(l!ll) i nject i on 1 1 

18 40131017 JK-Tl 850-1138~~~ dust cover 1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 ,----------------------------------, 
I 

1~ ~9 
10 

2 

3 

4 

5 

12.~~~H14 Thrread stand components 
Ff-'%Ref. N 

00 -'% ;g fii' 
14' !1& Amt. 

Part No . Description 
0. M H 

1 1013100700 JK-5550-1 025-00~~~ftflj: Thread Stand Components 1 1 

2 2013 1008 JK-795-1 708~!11/Efl'L'§.: wi nder position sleeve 2 2 

3 2013 1006 JK-795-1 706~ft~ t hread-holding rod 2 2 

4 2013 1010 JK-795-1710~~~ Spool rest cushion 2 2 

5 2013 1007 JK-795-1707~~ t hread plate 2 2 

6 10112057 JK-5550-1 025-09r~~tt~H Thread guide asm 1 1 

7 W02027 GB/ T93 ~ !115 Washer 2 2 

8 N01034 GB/ T6170 ~~£t M5 Nut 6 6 

9 2013 1019 JK-795-1 719~111§ rod cover 1 1 

10 10112040 JK-5550-1 025-07Jt~~i1~tf Thread guide asm 1 1 

11 W0 1047 GB/ T97. 1 ~!II 5 Washer 2 2 

12 S04050 JK-5550-1 025-1 9~~~} M5 L=l9 Screw 3 3 

13 10113011 JK-5550-1 025-1 002i1~!11 ( pg) Thread guide ring 2 2 

14 10113010 JK-5550-1 025-1 001i1~!11 ()'r) Thread guide ring 2 2 

15 2013 1001 JK-795-1 701Jt ~ up rod 1 1 

16 2013 1003 JK-795-1 703'§.: cover 1 1 

17 S04051 JK-5550-1 025-1 9~~~T Screw 1 1 

18 2013 1002 JK-795-1 702T~ down rod 1 1 

19 W02 1048 GB/ T97. 1 ~!11 16 Washer 2 2 

20 10122106 JK-5550-1 025-2 1~~~!11 Washer 2 2 

21 N02004 GB/ T6173 ~~£t M16x1. 5 Nut 1 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12



